
Who to Contact 
 

Concierge  Services  
(517) 351-0087 

Ella Fisher 
Concierge Services 

7 days per week 
9:30 am - 6:00 pm 

 

Security 
(517) 977-4581 

 

Life Enrichment 
Matt Bebermeyer 
Resident Life Manager 

(517) 220-2215 
Administration 
Nancy Hanford 

Director of Admin Services 

(517) 827-1043 

 

 Volume 5; Issue 1 

January Birthdays 

13 Ann Blalock 

13 Kate Dennis 

15  Ursula Baker 

17 James White 

24 Gerard Wills 
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From the Desk of the Executive Director . . . 
by Lisa Cummins 

Happy New Year!  
 

As we look forward to the New Year, it is always an opportunity to have regained strength 
and hope to start anew! As we all plan to start that exercise program, eating better or may-
be spending more time with loved ones, keep your hope alive all through the year.  We may 

stumble but we can always, always start over or take a new direc-
tion.  
 
This is a time of year that makes me think of safety. Please be sure 
to stay on safe surfaces especially during this time of the snowy and 
icy weather. If you encounter any dangerous areas such as ice and 
snow build up, please let us know so that we can address those are-
as.  Remember to wear proper outerwear for the conditions. This 
includes warm enough clothing, gloves and winter gear to protect 
from the cold and icy conditions.  
 
I hope your New Year is getting off to a great start and is full of 
blessings! 
 

Welcome 2026! 

Burcham Hills 
Leadership Team 

 

Lisa Cummins 
Executive Director 

827-1042 
lcummins@burchamhills.com 

 

Nancy Hanford 
Director of Admin. Services 

827-1043 
nhanford@burchamhills.com 

 

Angela Brummette, NHA 
CHR Administrator 

827-1037 
abrummette@burchamhills.com 

 

Director of Finance 
351-4662 

tmoeggenborg@burchamhills.com 

Matt Pray 
Director of Food & Beverage 

827-1025 
mpray@burchamhills.com 

 

Kyle Bucholz 
Resident Center Director 

220-2223 
kbucholz@burchamhills.com 

 

Michelle Traill-Crosser 
Director of Sales & Marketing 

827-0703 
mtraillcrosser@burchamhills.com 

 

Petra Paca 
Director of Human Resources 

827-1057 
ppaca@burchamhills.com 

 

Mark Sarvis 
Director of Building & Grounds 

351-3642 
msarvis@burchamhills.com 

 

Lesa Smith, MPA, CFRE 
Foundation Director  

827-2924 
lsmith@burchamhills.com 
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